
 

 
Absence procedure 

Please call the school number (01942 701147) and leave a voicemail if your child is not going to be in school that 

day.  Please do not dojo teachers regarding absences. 

 

Number Day 2023 

Today we will be taking part in Numbers Day 2023 by Dressing up for Digits.  Wear an item of clothing with a 

number on it and pay £1.  Get creative and design a unique t-shirt, hat, or even become a human-sized calculator or 

dice.  We do not expect parents to go out and buy anything, you can simply cut out a number and safety pin it to 

any t-shirt. 

 

Y6 Learning Review meetings 

Year 6 Learning Review meetings have been re arranged for Tuesday 14 February, appointment times will stay the 

same.  If you have a problem regarding your time slot, please see your child’s class teacher. 

 

Y6 SAT’s meeting 

There will be a Y6 SAT’s meeting for parents at 3.15pm in the junior hall on Monday 6 February. 

 

 

School meal payments – School Grid 

REMINDER - Meals must be paid for, in advance, on a Monday morning unless you have signed up to a direct 

debit.  If you get into arrears with your child’s account then you will be asked to bring a packed lunch in for your 

child and they will not be allowed a school dinner until the account is cleared and a direct debit has been set up.  If 

you require help setting up an account please see a member of the office staff. 

 

Diary Dates 

Monday 06 February  

3.15pm 

Y3-Y6 

Y6 

Guitar lessons 

SAT’s meeting 

Tuesday 07 February  3.10 – 4.15pm Y3-Y6 

Y3-Y6 

Karate club 

Keyboard and brass lessons 

Wednesday 08 February  3.10 – 4.30pm Y5-Y6 Sportshall athletics 

Thursday 09 February  

 

3.10 – 4.30pm 

3.10 – 4.30pm 

3.10 – 4.00pm 

Y3-Y6 

Y3-Y6 

 

Y5-Y6 

Y6 

Woodwind and violin lessons 

Voice lessons 

Mr Green’s fit 4 fun club 

Basketball club 

Homework club 

Friday 10 February    

Class Attendance % 

for last week 

Number of 

lates 

 RR 95.8% 0 

RL 96.8% 0 

1R 100% 4 

1L 93.8% 3 

2R 98.2% 1 

2L 93.2% 6 

3R 93.8% 0 

3L 97.3% 3 

4R 93.7% 1 

4L 97% 1 

5R 99.3% 8 

5L 96% 4 

6R 95.4% 0 

6L 98.4% 3 

 WELL DONE TO 

1R! 
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FORLH  
Thank you to everyone who has signed up to support our school on 
easyfundraising, we have raised £633.04 with 82 supporters so far.  You 
can share this with family and friends even if they don’t have children that 
attend our school – anyone can sign up! 
Help raise FREE funds for our school whenever you shop online! 
 
Use easyfundraising to shop with over 4,000 big name retailers including 
John Lewis, Very, Uswitch, GoCompare, Just Eat, Deliveroo, Expedia, 
and many more – when you shop, you’ll raise a free donation for R L 
Hughes Primary School every time, it’s that easy! 
Please help support us: 
https://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/causes/r-l-hughes-primary-school-
wigan/?utm_campaign=raise-more&utm_content=fb5 
 
 

https://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/causes/r-l-hughes-primary-school-wigan/?utm_campaign=raise-more&utm_content=fb5
https://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/causes/r-l-hughes-primary-school-wigan/?utm_campaign=raise-more&utm_content=fb5


 

 

Proposed diary of events 

 

Tuesday 14 February Y6 Learning review meetings 

Friday 18 February  School closes for half term 

Monday 27 February School re-opens after half term 

Friday 31 March School closes for Easter 

 Monday 17 April  National offer day – Reception class 2023 

Tuesday 18 April  School re-opens after Easter 

 

 
RL HUGHES PRIMARY SCHOOL – HOLIDAY LIST 2023 - 2025 

 
 
 
Spring Term 2023 
 Close  Friday 31 March 

 Half Term Monday 20 February ~ Friday 24 February 
 
Summer Term 2023 
 Inset day Monday 17 April 
 Open  Tuesday 18 April 
 Close  Friday 21 July 
 Bank Holiday Monday 1 May 
 Bank Holiday Monday 8 May (Coronation of King Charles III) 
 Half Term Monday 29 May ~ Friday 2 June 
 
Autumn Term 2023  
 Inset day Monday 4 September 
 Open  Tuesday 5 September 
 Close  Thursday 21 December 
 Half term Monday 23 October  ~ Friday 27 October 
 
Spring Term 2024 
 Open  Monday 8 January 
 Close  Thursday 28 March 
 Half Term Monday 19 February ~ Friday 23 February 
 
Summer Term 2024 
 Open  Monday 15 April 
 Close  Thursday 18 July 
 Inset day Friday 19 July 
 Bank Holiday Monday 6 May 
 Half Term Monday 27 May ~ Friday 31 May 

 
Autumn Term 2024  
 Inset day Monday 2 September 
 Open  Tuesday 3 September 
 Close  Friday 20 December 
 Half term Monday 21 October  ~ Friday 25 October 
 
Spring Term 2025 
 Inset day Monday 6 January 

Open  Tuesday 7 January 
 Close  Friday 4 April 
 Half Term Monday 17 February ~ Friday 21 February 
 
Summer Term 2025 
 Open  Tuesday 22 April 
 Close  Thursday 17 July 
 Inset day Friday 18 July 
 Bank Holiday Monday 5 May 
 Half Term Monday 26 May ~ Friday 30 May 
 

 

 


